DUKE POWER GOMPANY

P.O. BOX 33189 CHARLOTTE, N.G. 28242

PAL B. TUCKER VICE PRESIDENT NUCLEAR PRODUCTION

March 19, 1985

TELEPHONE (704) 373-4531

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Ms. E. G. Adensam, Chief Licensing Branch No. 4

Re: Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 1 Docket No. 50-413

Dear Mr. Denton:

As requested in Mr. Ira Dinitz's letter of February 21, 1985, please find attached the signed copies of Amendments No. 2, No. 3, and No. 4 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-100.

Very truly yours,

#3 Tucker 180

Hal B. Tucker

WLH:slb

Attachment

cc: Dr. J. Nelson Grace, Regional Administrator
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Robert Guild, Esq. P. O. Box 12097 Charleston, South Carolina 29412

Mr. Jesse L. Riley Carolina Environmental Study Group 854 Henley Place Charlotte, North Carolina 28207

Palmetto Alliance 2135½ Devine Street Columbia, South Carolina 29205 NRC Resident Inspector Catavba Nuclear Station

Moo!

8503250246 850319 PDR ADUCK 05000413 PDR

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-413

CLEAR REGUL

#### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 2

Effctive December 6, 1984, Imdemnity Agreement No. B-100, between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, is hereby further amended as follows:

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1920

(From 12:01 a.m., January 3, 1984 to

12 midnight, July 17, 1984

inclusive)

NPF-24

(From 12:01 a.m., July 18, 1984 to

12 midnight, December 5, 1984

inclusive)

NPF-31

(From 12:01 a.m., December 6, 1984)

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director

State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

Accepted February 26, 1985

Accepted March 15, 1985

7/ 100

DUKE POWER COMPANY

NORTH CAROLINA/MUNICIPAL POWER

AGENCY NUMBER 1

Accepted March 7, 1985

Accepted March 7, 1985

NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC

MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

COOPERATIVE INC.



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-413

#### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 3

Effective January 17, 1985 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-100 between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, i.c. and the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1920 (From 12:01 a.m., January 3, 1984 to

12 midnight July 17, 1984

inclusive)

NPF-24 (From 12:01 a.m., July 18, 1984 to

12 midnight December 5, 1984

inclusive)

NPF-31 (From 12:01 a.m., December 6, 1984 to

12 midnight January 16, 1985

inclusive)

NPF-35 (From 12:01 a.m. January 17, 1985 )

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations

Office of State Programs

Accepted February 26, 1985

Accepted March 7, 1985

DUKE POWER COMPANY

NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

Accepted March 15, 1985

Accepted March 7, 1985

NOR ... CAROLINA MONICIPAL POWER

SALUDA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

AGENCY NUMBER 1



# UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-413

### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 4

Effective July 18, 1984, Indemnity Agreement No. B-100, between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Delete the name "North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1" wherever it appears in the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC

MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs	
Accepted February 26, 1985	Accepted March 15, 1985
BY See B. Cocker DUKE POWER COMPANY	By Marth Carolina Electric MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY NUMBER 1
Accepted March 7, 1985	Accepted March 7, 1985
By madmarkay	By An gotulfully

-SALUDA RIVER ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE, INC.